NSS (National Service Scheme) Cell, Sharda University, <u>Greater Noida</u>

Establishment of NSS (National Service Scheme) Cell, Sharda University:

As per the notification no. SU/Reg./Notification/2016/289 dated 31st March 2016 of Sharda University, **NSS** (National Service Scheme) Cell, Sharda University has been functioning since 16th December 2015.

Details of the Co-ordinators of NSS (National Service Scheme) Cell, Sharda University:

From 13th November 2017 onwards:

Dr. Krishna Kumar Pandey

Assistant Professor

Deptt. of Physics, School of Basic Sciences and Research (SBSR)

Sharda University, Greater Noida.

and

Ms. Santhi Narayanan

Assistant Professor

Deptt. of Management, School of Business Studies (SBS)

Sharda University, Greater Noida.

Number of Registered NSS student volunteers from different schools of Sharda University: 300

Number of activities done by NSS (National Service Scheme) Cell, Sharda University till 31st July 2018: 12